

A LASTING LEGACY OF HOPE & SUPPORT



Join the Gilda Radner Legacy Society and ensure that free cancer support remains available for years to come.





ABOUT THE GILDA RADNER LEGACY SOCIETY

Honoring Your Commitment to Cancer Support

Legacy giving has always been a vital part of Gilda's Club Chicago. The Gilda Radner Legacy Society recognizes and celebrates individuals who include GCC in their estate plans, ensuring that no one has to face cancer alone.

By becoming a member, you are making a profound impact—providing emotional and social support for anyone affected by cancer, now and in the future.

Ways to Give:

- Bequests in a will or trust
- Retirement assets or life insurance designations
- Charitable remainder trusts or annuities
- Donor-advised funds

"After the comforting, compassionate, and welcoming manner my wife and I experienced at Gilda's Club, I felt this organization was needed long term to keep supplying those fundamental concepts, that Gilda herself would take pride in. That's when I made the decision to make the legacy gift to Gilda's Club. Sadly my wife did pass several years later, but the gift in her memory lives on."



"Having been directly impacted by cancer diagnoses for our parents and close friends, we have a passion for Gilda's Club and the welcoming community and support that the organization provides. Supporting the Gilda Radner Legacy Society is one way we can help to ensure the organization can continue to provide the services that are core to the mission of Gilda's Club Chicago."

Make a Lasting Commitment

Becoming a Gilda Radner Legacy Society member is simple.

- Consult your financial advisor or attorney to determine the best giving option for you.
- Include Gilda's Club Chicago in your estate plans. Our legal name is Gilda's *Club Chicago* and our Tax ID is *36-4115144*.
- Let us know by completing the membership form. We would love to thank you and recognize your commitment to ensuring community is stronger than cancer.

Brad

GILDA RADNER LEGACY SOCIETY MEMBERSHIP FORM

Thank you for including Gilda's Club Chicago in your estate planning. Please complete the following.

DONOR CONTACT INFORMATION

Donor Name(s)				
Address		City	State	Zip
Birth Date(s)				
Home Phone	Cell Phone		Email	

ATTORNEY, EXECUTOR, OR ADDITIONAL CONTACT

Name(s)	 Your legacy gift helps sustain and grow Gilda's Club Chicago's free programs, including: Support groups for those living with cancer and their loved ones Healthy lifestyle programs like yoga, meditation, and nutrition workshops Educational workshops led by professionals Social events fostering connection and community 		
Address			
City, State, Zip Phone Number			
Email	With your support, we can continue to provide a safe, welcoming place for all who need it.		
I/we have made a provision to leave a legacy gift to Gilda's Clu	0 0 ,		
	olicy 🔲 Other		
Recognition as a Gilda Radner Legacy Society member			
Yes, please list my/our name(s) as:	No, I/we prefer to remain anonymous		
Make this commitment 🔲 in honor 🔲 in memory of			
Signature(s)			



GILDA'S LEGACY LIVES ON



Gilda's Club Chicago was founded in her memory to ensure that no one faces cancer alone.

By joining the Gilda Radner Legacy Society, you help keep her vision alive.

Thank you for considering this lasting gift.

"It has been my honor to support Gilda's Club Chicago for over 15 years as a donor, a volunteer, and an Associate Board Member. For me, establishing a legacy gift was a natural next step to continue supporting such an important part of the Chicago community into the future."

CONNECT WITH US

Please reach out to Bradford Newguist, Chief Development Officer, at bradfordnewquist@gildasclubchicago.org.

> Gilda's Club Chicago 537 North Wells, Chicago, IL 60654 312.464.9900 | gildasclubchicago.org

Signature(s)

Your Gift, Their Future